FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DATION FOI PATENTS	S ONL'I	09-28-2000 101475427	:CE rfice
To the Commissioner for Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cuments or copy thereof.	
Winter Harbor Software Corporation; and Thomas C. Purcell		Name: Avid Technology, Inc.		
		Internal Address: Avid Technology Park		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [[] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	Avid recimology Park	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger		Street Address:	One Park West	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of I	Name		Tewksbury, MA 01876	. •
[] Other				유
Execution Date: 8/10/00		Additional name(s) & a	ddresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] N	No
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Gordon Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SA Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	dditional numbers atta bondence ACKS, P.C.	 B. Patent No.(s ached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to The Commissioner is 8. Deposit Account 	pplications and patents involved 3.41) be charged to deposit account s authorized to charge:	\$ 40.0
7/2000 MTHAI1 00000372 09539749	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing informati	on is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true	copy of
Peter J. Gordon		nd 8/16/2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages	s including cover sh	eet, attachments, an	d document: [2]	
	o be recorded with r Box Assi Honorable Commis Washington,	sioner of Patents,	nformation to:	

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0439

Attorney's Docket No. A0521/7189 PJG

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Winter Harbor Software Corporation, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 662, Epsom, New Hampshire 03234, and Thomas C. Purcell, residing at 324 Jenness Pond Road, Northwood, New Hampshire 03261, as an individual, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Avid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Avid Technology Park, One Park West, Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2000 under Serial No. 09/539,749, **AUTHORING SYSTEM FOR COMBINING TEMPORAL AND NONTEMPORAL DIGITAL MEDIA**, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, at the expense of said Assignee at a reasonable hourly rate as set forth in the Assignor's consulting agreement with the Assignee dated March 14, 1997, and as extended thereafter, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

470208_1.DOC PJG/aml

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. A0521/7189

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0440 Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Dated: 11/10 2000

THOMAS C. PURCELL, President Winter Harbor Software Corporation

state of <u>Mossachusitts</u>: county of <u>Middleser</u>:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10^{7H} day of 40^{7H}

_ 2000.

SEAL

<u>(áthy</u> (). Notary Poolig CATHY J; SAMRA Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires April 12, 2002

Dated: <u>Any 10, 2000</u> STATE OF <u>Massachusitts</u> COUNTY OF <u>Middlesch</u>

Mun

THOMAS C. PURCELL

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10^{-744} day of 10^{-744}

_ 2000.

SEAL

Sernia CATHY J. SAMRA Notary/Public Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _

My Commission Expires April 12, 2002

470208_1.DOC PJG/aml

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. A0521/7189

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 08/21/2000